Practical Information



IFHE Annual Meeting 2024

05th August - 07th August 2023, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia

Accomodation & Conference Venue IFHE Annual Meeting 2024

Armada Hotel, Lot 6 Lorong Utara C, Section 52, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Sengalor/ Malaysia For more information please follow the link to the <u>Armada Hotel Website</u>

Special Armada Hotel Accomodation Package (check in; 5th August, check out: 7th August) Costs for 2 nights incl. breakfast (2), lunch (2), dinner (2) and coffee break:

USD 130 single room

USD 104 per person double room

Please **book your room** at Armada Hotel **before 30th June 2023 via e-mail** through the 21st ARAHE Congress Organising Secretariat: **arahe2023@gmail.com**

Registration for IFHE Annual Meeting

Registration fee of **Euro 75** for the Annual Meeting 2023 must be paid via the <u>IFHE website</u> before 30th June 2023. By paying the registration fee, your registration for the Annual Meeting is completed, and you will receive a confirmation via e-mail from the IFHE office.

You are welcome to stay on at the Armada Hotel for the

21st ARAHE Congress

07th August - 11th August 2023, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia

More information on the next page:



21st ARAHE Congress

07th August - 11th August 2023, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia

Accomodation & Conference Venue 21st ARAHE Congress 2024

Armada Hotel, Lot 6 Lorong Utara C, Section 52, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Sengalor/ Malaysia For more information please follow the link to the Armada Hotel Website

Room Reservation and Registration for 21st ARAHE Congress

For attending the 21st ARAHE Congress, please register separately via the <u>ARAHE 2023 Website</u>. Please remember your password.

- 1. After registration through the ARAHE 2023 website, you can pay the registration fee via credit card. Please add a surcharge of USD 10 for Credit Card Payment and USD 1 for each transaction.
- 2. If payment of pre congress accommodation and ARAHE Congress fees need to be done together, please use bank telegraphic transfer/bank draft for payment. To upload your receipt of payment and complete your registration for congress, please log into https://arahe2023.mahe.org.my. Kindly email a copy of your payment receipt to arahe2023@gmail.com for booking of room accommodation (Attention: Madam Wee Leng, SOO). Rooms at Congress Venue are limited and early booking is recommended.
- 3. An acknowledgement of room booking will be email to hotel guests once payment is cleared.

Bank details for telegraphic transfer

Beneficiary Account Name: Malaysia Association of Home Economics (MAHE)

Beneficiary Address: Jabatan Pendidikan Sains dan Teknikal

Fakulti Pengajian Pendidikan

Universiti Putra Malaysia

Bank Name: Malayan Banking Berhad (MBB)

Bank Account Number: 562106674151
SWIFT Code: MBBEMYKL

Bank Branch: Shah Alam, Selangor